

Ph: 510-839-5111  
 TF: 800-443-3556  
 Fax: 510-839-5325  
[oaksales@lncurtis.com](mailto:oaksales@lncurtis.com)  
 DUNS#: 00-922-4163

# CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Pacific North Division  
 1800 Peralta Street  
 Oakland, CA 94607  
[www.LNCURTIS.com](http://www.LNCURTIS.com)  
 Quotation No. 110051

## Quotation

<b>CUSTOMER:</b>	<b>SHIP TO:</b>	<b>QUOTATION NO.</b>	<b>ISSUED DATE</b>	<b>EXPIRATION DATE</b>
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District P.O. Box 11130 Reno NV 89520	Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 1315 Greg Street #105 #105 Sparks NV 89431	110051	01/28/2019	03/29/2019
		<b>SALESPERSON</b>	<b>CUSTOMER SERVICE REP</b>	
		Dan Bria <a href="mailto:dbria@lncurtis.com">dbria@lncurtis.com</a> 775-721-7678	Dan Bria <a href="mailto:dbria@lncurtis.com">dbria@lncurtis.com</a> 775-721-7678	

<b>REQUISITION NO.</b>	<b>REQUESTING PARTY</b>	<b>CUSTOMER NO.</b>	<b>TERMS</b>	<b>OFFER CLASS</b>
	WAYNE CIRONE	C30316	Net 30	FR

<b>F.O.B.</b>	<b>SHIP VIA</b>	<b>REQ. DELIVERY DATE</b>
DEST	Best Way	

### NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

THANK YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE. WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER REQUESTED ITEMS AS FOLLOWS. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR WOULD LIKE TO PLACE AN ORDER, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SALESPERSON OR CUSTOMER SERVICE REP AS NOTED ABOVE.

TRANSPORTATION IS INCLUDED IN BELOW PRICING.

PRICING IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FR-GPO CONTRACT# 0000170

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2	EA	272788000 HURST	S 788E2 EDRAULIC CUTTER PACKAGE, CONSISTING OF: 1- S 788E2 CUTTER 1- CHARGER 2- EXL BATTERIES	\$9,504.00	\$19,008.00
2	2	EA	271555000 HURST	SP555E2 EDRAULIC 2 28" SPREADER PACKAGE - CONSISTING OF: 1 - SP555E2 SPREADER 1- CHARGER 2- EXL BATTERIES	\$10,648.00	\$21,296.00
3	2	EA	274085000 HURST	R421E EDRAULIC 2 RAM PACKAGE- CONSISTING OF 1- R421E2 RAM 1- CHARGER 2- EXL BATTERIES .	\$7,846.85	\$15,693.70
4	2	EA	272080910 HURST	EDRAULIC DC BANK CHARGER	\$1,551.64	\$3,103.28
5	2	EA	272085412 HURST	110V POWER SUPPLY ADPTR PLUG F/ EDRAULIC 2	\$664.99	\$1,329.98

Ph: 510-839-5111  
TF: 800-443-3556  
Fax: 510-839-5325  
[oaksales@lncurtis.com](mailto:oaksales@lncurtis.com)  
DUNS#: 00-922-4163

# CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Pacific North Division  
1800 Peralta Street  
Oakland, CA 94607  
[www.LNCURTIS.com](http://www.LNCURTIS.com)  
Quotation No. 110051

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	2	EA	11-A38G720 BA PROD	3 / 8X20' GRAY 70 BINDER CHAIN 11A-38G720, WITH CLEVIS GRAB HOOKS EACH END WITH CLEVIS GRAB HOOKS EACH END .	\$69.00	\$138.00
7	2	EA	11FR10001 BA PROD	GRA 70 J HOOK RESCUE CLUSTER 11FR-10001	\$42.00	\$84.00

DUNS NUMBER: 009224163  
SIC CODE: 5099  
FEDERAL TAX ID: 94-1214350

THIS PRICING REMAINS FIRM UNTIL 03/29/2019. CONTACT US FOR UPDATED PRICING AFTER THIS DATE.

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$60,652.96
<b>Tax Total</b>	\$0.00
<b>Transportation</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	\$60,652.96

Ph: 510-839-5111  
TF: 800-443-3556  
Fax: 510-839-5325  
[oaksales@lncurtis.com](mailto:oaksales@lncurtis.com)  
DUNS#: 00-922-4163

# CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Pacific North Division  
1800 Peralta Street  
Oakland, CA 94607  
[www.LNCURTIS.com](http://www.LNCURTIS.com)  
Quotation No. 110073

## Quotation

<b>CUSTOMER:</b>	<b>SHIP TO:</b>	<b>QUOTATION NO.</b>	<b>ISSUED DATE</b>	<b>EXPIRATION DATE</b>
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 1001 East 9th Street, Building D-231 Reno NV 89512	Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 1315 Greg Street #105 Sparks NV 89431	110073	01/28/2019	03/29/2019
		<b>SALESPERSON</b>	<b>CUSTOMER SERVICE REP</b>	
		Dan Bria <a href="mailto:dbria@lncurtis.com">dbria@lncurtis.com</a> 775-721-7678	Dan Bria <a href="mailto:dbria@lncurtis.com">dbria@lncurtis.com</a> 775-721-7678	

<b>REQUISITION NO.</b>	<b>REQUESTING PARTY</b>	<b>CUSTOMER NO.</b>	<b>TERMS</b>	<b>OFFER CLASS</b>
	WAYNE CIRONE	C30316	Net 30	FR

<b>F.O.B.</b>	<b>SHIP VIA</b>	<b>REQ. DELIVERY DATE</b>
DEST	Best Way	

### NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

THANK YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO QUOTE. WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER REQUESTED ITEMS AS FOLLOWS. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR WOULD LIKE TO PLACE AN ORDER, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SALESPERSON OR CUSTOMER SERVICE REP AS NOTED ABOVE.

TRANSPORTATION IS INCLUDED IN BELOW PRICING.

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4	EA	AB3ST-NX TFT	5STZSWX6NHF BALL INTAKE VALVE	\$1,395.00	\$5,580.00

DUNS NUMBER: 009224163  
SIC CODE: 5099  
FEDERAL TAX ID: 94-1214350

THIS PRICING REMAINS FIRM UNTIL 03/29/2019. CONTACT US FOR UPDATED PRICING AFTER THIS DATE.

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$5,580.00
<b>Tax Total</b>	\$0.00
<b>Transportation</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	\$5,580.00

